

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No.(s)34382/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 13.04.2011 OF THE HIGH COURT OF  
KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE in CEA No.18/2008)

COMMR.OF SERVICE TAX BANGALORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE BEVERAGES CORP.LTD. Respondent(s)

(for final disposal)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.K.Swami, Adv.  
Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
For Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chandrasekharan, M.,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr.Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr.Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms.Meera Mathur,AOR(NP).

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.4917/2012 etc.etc..

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master